
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

A message from Mr Barrett 

 
We are almost at the end of the first 
half term. It has been challenging 
with all the unusual changes we 
have had to put up with. However, I 
am extremely proud of all of you on 
how you have all risen to these 
challenges and met them head on. 
Well done. Long may this positive 
attitude and resilience continue into 
the next half term.  

 
“Think positive, Be positive” and 
“Stay active” 

 

 
 
 

STAY ALERT, CONTROL THE 
VIRUS, SAVE LIVES 

Year 8 Student Bulletin          Vol. 1         DATE October 2020 

We are here as a pastoral team offering support for you all whenever you 
need. 

Top 19 List for Top Achievements Points, Zero Behaviour and 100% 
Attendance 04/09/20-13/10/20 

Student Form group 

Martin Anna 
Thompson Natasha 

Waldon Alex 
Sorce Connie 
Heywood Lily 

Paulding Logan 
Smyth Andie 

Rixon Jake 
Burton Molly 
Blunt George 
Shkalla Aila 
Sorce Olivia 

Knowles Princess 
Albury Jessica 

Arap Nisa 
Auret Milo 

Labruna Liliyanna 
Cabaco Marisa 

Mejares Princess 

8 Ba 
8 Sh 
8 Ba 
8 Sh 
8 Tu 
8 Tu 
8 Be 
8 Ba 
8 Be 
8 Ba 
8 Be 
8 Au 
8 Tu 
8 Sh 
8 Sh 
8 Au 
8 Tu 
8 Au 
8 Au 

Guess the object 

How does the HT Award work?  

The HT Award has 4 categories: 

- Bronze badge (achieved when 100 points are reached) 

- Silver badge (achieved when 250 points are reached) 
- Gold badge (achieved when 550 points are reached as well as 1 recognised activity 

to the school e.g. representing the school in a sports fixture for example) 

- Platinum band (achieved when 900 points are reached as well as 2 recognised 
services to the school acknowledged by the Assistant Principal and Year 
Achievement Co-ordinator as meriting outstanding contribution to the core values of 
our school: Ambition, Pride, Success 

Wear Red Day on Friday 16th October 2020 
 

We have a non-uniform day for all students on Friday 16th October to support and raise money for 

Show Racism the Red Card educational charity. Further information about how this charity supports schools in 
educating students to challenge misconceptions, stereotypes and negative attitudes can be found at the following 
website: https://www.theredcard.org/england. We would like to ask students to donate a contribution of £1.00. 

Students are asked to wear non-uniform including a Red item of clothing to school. Any student that does not wish 
to partake in the charity event is asked to come to school in their school uniform as normally expected. 

 

Do students get any 

recognition for good 

attendance? 

Yes – every half term those students 

with 96% attendance will receive an 

additional 25 achievement points. 

Those students with 100% attendance 

each term will receive a 100% 

attendance badge. This means a 

student each year could get 150 

achievement points from good 

attendance alone. 

 

It's times like these you learn to live again 

It's times like these you give and give again 

It's times like these you learn to love again 
It's times like these time and time again… 

Such a nice song, listen here 

 

Haileybury Turnford Award – Year 8 

 

Please find below meditation resources for young people.  This 

is a perfect way to relax and achieve a sense of well-being 

during these unusual times. 
https://blog.calm.com/take-a deep-breath - 

 

https://www.theredcard.org/england
https://www.youtube.com/watch?list=RD7GElP4YdrBE&v=7GElP4YdrBE&feature=emb_rel_end
https://blog.calm.com/take-a-deep-breath

